Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 2007-2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 9
Cisco Catalyst Express 520 Series Switches
A cost-effective, secure, and high-performance network switching foundation for small
and medium-sized businesses (SMBs)
Today’s innovative technologies have helped SMBs become more competitive than ever before.
However, modern business technologies also can present significant challenges. As business
networks become more essential to business success and the number of network-supported

● China EMC requirements
● GOST
Ordering Information
Table 3 gives ordering information for Cisco Catalyst Express 520 Series switches.
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 2007-2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 9
Table 3. Ordering Information for Cisco Catalyst Express 520 Series Switches
Part Number (SKU) Description
WS-CE520-8PC-K9 8 10/100 PoE ports and 1 10/100/1000BASE-T or Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP)
uplink
WS-CE520-24TT-K9 24 10/100 ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T uplinks
WS-CE520-24LC-K9 20 10/100 ports and 4 10/100 PoE ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP uplinks
WS-CE520-24PC-K9 24 10/100 PoE ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP uplinks
WS-CE520G-24TC-K9 24 10/100/1000BASE-T ports and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP uplinks
RCKMNT-19-CMPCT Compact Rack Mount Kit for Catalyst Express 520-8PC
RCKMNT-CATEXP= Spare Rack Mount Kit for Catalyst Express 520
Service and Support
Cisco Services offer a flexible suite of support services designed to help maintain high-quality